at the south-westerly corner of Block four (4)
at the intersection of Washington and Front

streets, In the original plat of the Town of Rens-

selaer, Jasper county, Indiana, and running
thence in a southerly direction along the easterly
line of Front street in said Town a distance of

one hundred and seventy-two [172) feet and three

[3] inches, and from thence westerly on a line

parallel with, Washington street in said Town

fifty(50] feet tb a point on the westerly line of

Front street, in said Town, to the southeasterly
corner of the premises whereon said liquors are